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A Litany	 William Walton	 637
A New Year Carol	 Benjamin Britten	 643
A Repeating Alleluia	 Calvin Hampton	 783
A Virgin Unspotted	 William Billings	 411
Adoramus te	 Giovanni Pierluigi da Palestrina	 119
Adoramus te	 Orlando de Lasso	 124
Adoramus te, Christe	 Giuseppe Ottavio Pitoni	 277
Agnus Dei	 Hans Leo Hassler	 131
Agnus Dei	 Samuel Barber	 788
Alleluia	 Randall Thompson	 796
Almighty and Everlasting God	 Orlando Gibbons	 135
An Evening Prayer	 Henry Purcell	 282
Ave Maria . . . Virgo serena	 Josquin des Prez	 139
Ave verum Corpus	 William Byrd	 145
Ave verum Corpus	 Edward Elgar	 646
Ave verum Corpus	 Wolfgang Amadeus Mozart	 415
Ave Virgo	 Francisco Guerrero	 152
Awake the Harp (The Creation)	 Franz Josef Haydn	 419
Beati quorum via	 Charles Villiers Stanford	 510
Beautiful Savior	 F. Melius Christiansen	 1027
Blow Ye the Trumpet	 Kirke Mechem	 802
Bogoroditse Devo	 Sergei Rachmaninoff	 513
Brother James’ Air	 Gordon Jacob	 650
By the Waters of Babylon	 William Boyce	 426
Cantate Domino	 Giuseppe Ottavio Pitoni	 286
Cantique de Jean Racine	 Gabriel Fauré	 516
Christus factus est	 Anton Bruckner	 520
Christus Paradox	 Alfred Fedak	 812
Climb to the Top of the Highest Mountain	 Carolyn Jennings	 818
Come Sunday	 Duke Ellington, arr. Alice Parker	 1068
Comme, Holy Ghost, eternall God (Tallis’s Ordinal)	 Thomas Tallis	 157
Create in Me a Clean Heart	 Carl F. Mueller	 823
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Create in Me, O God	 Johannes Brahms	 525
Crucifixus (Mass in b minor)	 Claudio Monteverdi	 290
Crucifixus	 Johann Sebastian Bach	 293
Die mit Traenen säen	 Johann Hermann Schein	 302
Divinum mysterium	 anonymous	 59
Draw the Circle Wide	 Mark A. Miller	 1072
Draw Us in the Spirit's Tether	 Friedell, Harold W.	 828
E’en So, Lord Jesus	 Paul Manz	 832
Easter Anthem	 William Billings	 431
Ehre sei dir	 Heinrich Schütz	 306
Ein feste Burg ist unser Gott	 Johann Sebastian Bach	 313
Es ist ein Ros entsprungen	 Michael Praetorius	 161
Exultate justi	 Lodovico Viadana	 166
Ezekial Saw the Wheel	 William Dawson	 1031
Festival Te Deum	 Benjamin Britten	 656
For All the Saints	 Ralph Vaughan Williams	 667
For the Beauty	 John Rutter	 673
For unto Us a Child Is Born (Messiah)	 George Frideric Handel	 323
Gather Us In	 Marty Haugen	 1076
Gloria	 John Rutter	 679
Gloria (Mass in c minor)	 Wolfgang Amadeus Mozart	 434
Gloria in excelsis Deo	 Antonio Vivaldi	 328
Glory Be to God on High	 Sergei Rachmaninoff	 530
Go Not Far from Me	 Niccolò Antonio Zingarelli	 441
Go, Congregation, Go! and Surely He hath	 John Antes	 437
	 Borne Our Griefs
God of Love	 Emma Lou Diemer	 836
God So Loved the World	 John Stainer	 534
Gott ist unsre Zuversicht/God is Our Refuge	 Johann Pachelbel	 334
Greater Love	 John Ireland	 684
Haec Dies	 William Byrd	 171
Hallelujah (Christ on the Mount of Olives)	 Ludwig van Beethoven	 446
Hallelujah (Judas Maccabeus)	 George Frideric Handel	 347
Hallelujah (Messiah)	 George Frideric Handel	 341
Hark, I Hear the Harps Eternal	 Alice Parker	 1037
He Comes to Us	 Jane Marshall	 841
He Is the Way	 Richard Proulx	 846
He, Watching over Israel (Elijah)	 Felix Mendelssohn	 539
Hide Not Thou Thy Face	 Richard Farrant	 175
Hodie Christus natus est	 anonymous	 65
Hodie Christus natus est	 Healey Willan	 689
Holy Is the Lord (Deutsche Messe)	 Franz Schubert	 456
Hosanna to the Son of David	 Thomas Weelkes	 182
How Lovely Are the Messengers (St. Paul)	 Felix Mendelssohn	 545
How Lovely Is Thy Dwelling Place	 Johannes Brahms	 548
	 (Ein Deutsches Requiem)
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Hymn of Promise	 Natalie Sleeth	 857
Hymne au soleil	 Lili Boulanger	 959
I Am the Resurrection	 William Croft	 352
I Looked, and Behold	 Healey Willan	 695
I was Glad when They Said unto Me	 C. Hubert H. Parry	 555
I’ll Praise My Maker	 Lloyd Pfautsch	 863
If Ye Love Me	 Thomas Tallis	 186
Jesu, Joy of Man’s Desiring	 Johann Sebastian Bach	 356
Jesus Christ, the Apple Tree	 Elizabeth Poston	 702
Joy in the Morning	 Natalie Sleeth	 869
Jubilate Deo	 William Walton	 707
Laudate Dominum	 Jan Pieterszoon Sweelinck	 366
Laudate Dominum	 Wolfgang Amadeus Mozart	 461
Laudate Pueri	 Wolfgang Amadeus Mozart	 467
Lead Me, Lord	 Samuel Sebastian Wesley	 560
Let All Mortal Flesh	 Gustav Holst	 712
Let My Prayer Come Up	 John Blow	 360
Let This Mind Be in You	 Amy Marcy Chaney Beach	 564
Like as the Hart	 Herbert Howells	 720
Lo, How a Rose E’er Blooming	 Hugo Distler	 967
Lo, the Full, Final Sacrifice	 Gerald Finzi	 725
Locus iste	 Anton Bruckner	 569
Lord, for Thy Tender Mercy’s Sake	 Richard Farrant or John Hilton	 189
Love Bade Me Welcome	 David Hurd	 875
Love Bade Me Welcome	 Judith Weir	 738
Mighty Fortress	 Mark Hayes	 881
Missa Brevis	 Ruth Watson Henderson	 742
My Eternal King	 Jane Marshall	 889
My God, My God	 John Blow	 373
My Soul’s Been Anchored	 Moses Hogan	 1043
Now Sing We Joyfully	 Gordon Young	 895
O bone Jesu	 Marc’Antonio Ingegneri	 193
O Come, Let Us Sing	 Emma Lou Diemer	 899
O Holy Spirit	 Christopher Tye	 197
O Love How Deep	 Everett Titcomb	 905
O magnum mysterium	 Francis Poulenc	 972
O magnum mysterium	 Morten Lauridsen	 908
O magnum mysterium	 Tomás Luis da Victoria	 213
O nata lux	 Thomas Tallis	 207
O quam gloriosum	 Tomás Luis da Victoria	 213
O Taste and See	 Ralph Vaughan Williams	 751
Old Hundredth	 Ralph Vaughan Williams	 755
Os justi	 Eleanor Daley	 759
Psallite	 Michael Praetorius	 218
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Psalm 46	 John Ness Beck	 914
Psaume 150	 César Franck	 574
Psaume 24	 Lili Boulanger	 975
Rock of Ages	 Dudley Buck	 579
Salvation Is Created	 Pavel Tschesnokoff	 982
Sanctus (St. Cecilia Mass)	 Charles Gounod	 583
Sicut cervus	 Giovanni Pierluigi da Palestrina	 223
Sing Joyfully	 William Byrd	 227
Solus ad Victimam	 Kenneth Leighton	 763
Soon-ah Will Be Done	 William Dawson	 1048
Spiritus Sanctus vivificans	 Hildegard von Bingen	 72
Stay with Us	 Egil Hovland	 987
Surely He has Borne Our Griefs	 Johann Herbst	 472
Sweet, Sweet Spirit	 Doris Akers	 1080
Teach Me, O Lord	 Thomas Attwood	 476
The Call	 Ralph Vaughan Williams	 768
The Eyes of All Wait upon Thee	 Jean Berger	 993
The Heavens are Telling (The Creation)	 Franz Josef Haydn	 451
The Last Words of David	 Randall Thompson	 920
The Lord Bless You	 Peter K. Lutkin	 924
The Lord Is My Shepherd	 Thomas Matthews	 928
The Majesty and Glory	 Tom Fettke	 932
The Morning Star	 Francis Florentine Hagen	 588
The Shepherds’ Farewell (L’Enfance du Christ)	 Hector Berlioz	 592
The Word Was God	 Rosephanye Powell	 936
There Is No Rose	 Robert H. Young	 942
This Is the Record of John	 Orlando Gibbons	 232
Thou Knowest, Lord	 Bob Chilcott	 772
Thou Knowest, Lord	 Henry Purcell	 377
Thou Visitest the Earth	 Maurice Greene	 382
Thou Wilt Keep Him	 Samuel Sebastian Wesley	 600
Turn Thee unto Me, O Lord	 William Boyce	 480
Ubi caritas	 Maurice Duruflé	 999
Ubi caritas	 Ola Gjeilo	 1007
Veni Creator Spiritus	 anonymous	 79
Veni Sancte Spiritus	 Jacques Berthier	 1084
Victimae paschali laudes	 anonymous	 83
Vom Himmel hoch/From Heaven Above	 Johann Hermann Schein	 385
Wash Me Throughly	 Samuel Sebastian Wesley	 607
When I Survey the Wondrous Cross	 Warren Martin	 946
When Jesus Wept	 William Billings	 485
With a Voice of Singing	 Martin Shaw	 776
Worthy is the Lamb (Messiah)	 George Frideric Handel	 390
Ye Shall Have a Song	 Randall Thompson	 952
Zion’s Walls	 Aaron Copland	 1054
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Akers, Doris	 Sweet, Sweet Spirit	 1080
anonymous	 Divinum mysterium 	 59
anonymous	 Hodie Christus natus est 	 65
anonymous	 Veni Creator Spiritus	 79
anonymous	 Victimae paschali laudes	 83
Antes, John	 Go, Congregation, Go! and Surely He hath	 437
			   Borne Our Griefs
Attwood, Thomas	 Teach Me, O Lord	 476
Bach, Johann Sebastian	 Crucifixus (Mass in b minor)	 293
Bach, Johann Sebastian	 Ein feste Burg ist unser Gott	 313
Bach, Johann Sebastian	 Jesu, Joy of Man’s Desiring	 356
Barber, Samuel	 Agnus Dei	 788
Beach, Amy Marcy Chaney	 Let This Mind Be in You	 564
Beck, John Ness	 Psalm 46	 914
Beethoven, Ludwig van	 Hallelujah (Christ on the Mount of Olives) 	 446
Berger, Jean	 The Eyes of All Wait upon Thee 	 993
Berlioz, Hector	 The Shepherds’ Farewell (L’Enfance du Christ)	 592
Berthier, Jacques	 Veni Sancte Spiritus	 1084
Billings, William	 A Virgin Unspotted	 411
Billings, William	 Easter Anthem 	 431
Billings, William	 When Jesus Wept	 485
Blow, John	 Let My Prayer Come Up 	 360
Blow, John	 My God, My God	 373
Boulanger, Lili	 Hymne au soleil 	 959
Boulanger, Lili	 Psaume 24 	 975
Boyce, William	 By the Waters of Babylon 	 426
Boyce, William	 Turn Thee unto Me, O Lord 	 480
Brahms, Johannes	 Create in Me, O God 	 525
Brahms, Johannes	 How Lovely Is Thy Dwelling Place 	 548
		  (Ein Deutsches Requiem)
Britten, Benjamin	 A New Year Carol	 643
Britten, Benjamin	 Festival Te Deum	 656
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Bruckner, Anton	 Christus factus est	 520
Bruckner, Anton	 Locus iste 	 569
Buck, Dudley	 Rock of Ages 	 579
Byrd, William	 Ave verum Corpus	 145
Byrd, William	 Haec dies 	 171
Byrd, William	 Sing Joyfully	 227
Chilcott, Bob	 Thou Knowest, Lord 	 772
Christiansen, F. Melius	 Beautiful Savior	 1027
Copland, Aaron	 Zion’s Walls	 1054
Croft, William	 I Am the Resurrection	 352
Daley, Eleanor	 Os justi 	 759
Dawson, William	 Ezekial Saw the Wheel	 1031
Dawson, William	 Soon-ah Will Be Done	 1048
des Prez, Josquin	 Ave Maria…virgo serena	 139
Diemer, Emma Lou	 God of Love 	 836
Diemer, Emma Lou	 O Come, Let Us Sing	 899
Distler, Hugo	 Lo, How a Rose E’er Blooming 	 967
Duruflé, Maurice	 Ubi caritas 	 999
Elgar, Edward	 Ave verum Corpus	 646
Ellington, Duke, arr. Alice Parker	 Come Sunday	 1068
Farrant, Richard	 Hide Not Thou Thy Face	 175
Farrant, Richard or John Hilton	 Lord, for Thy Tender Mercy’s Sake	 189
Fauré, Gabriel	 Cantique de Jean Racine 	 516
Fedak, Alfred	 Christus Paradox	 812
Fettke, Tom	 The Majesty and Glory 	 932
Finzi, Gerald	 Lo, the Full, Final Sacrifice 	 725
Franck, César	 Psaume 150 	 574
Friedell, Harold W.	 Draw Us in the Spirit’s Tether 	 828
Gibbons, Orlando	 Almighty and Everlasting God	 135
Gibbons, Orlando	 Hosanna to the Son of David	 178
Gibbons, Orlando	 This Is the Record of John	 232
Gjeilo, Ola	 Ubi caritas 	 1007
Gounod, Charles	 Sanctus (St. Cecelia Mass) 	 583
Greene, Maurice	 Thou Visitest the Earth 	 382
Guerrero, Francisco	 Ave Virgo	 152
Hagen, Francis Florentine	 The Morning Star	 588
Hampton, Calvin	 A Repeating Alleluia	 783
Handel, George Frideric	 For unto Us a Child Is Born (Messiah)	 323
Handel, George Frideric	 Hallelujah (Messiah)	 341
Handel, George Frideric	 Hallelujah (Judas Maccabeus)	 347
Handel, George Frideric 	 Worthy Is the Lamb (Messiah) 	 390
Hassler, Hans Leo	 Agnus Dei	 131
Haugen, Marty	 Gather Us In 	 1076
Haydn, Franz Josef	 Awake the Harp (The Creation)	 419
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Haydn, Franz Josef 	 The Heavens are Telling (The Creation) 	 451
Hayes, Mark	 Mighty Fortress	 881
Henderson, Ruth Watson	 Missa Brevis 	 742
Herbst, Johann	 Surely He has Borne Our Griefs 	 472
Hildegard von Bingen	 Spiritus Sanctus vivificans	 72
Hogan, Moses	 My Soul’s Been Anchored	 1043
Holst, Gustav	 Let All Mortal Flesh 	 712
Hovland, Egil	 Stay with Us 	 987
Howells, Herbert	 Like as the Hart 	 720
Hurd, David	 Love Bade Me Welcome	 875
Ingegneri, Marc’Antonio	 O bone Jesu	 193
Ireland, John	 Greater Love	 684
Jacob, Gordon	 Brother James’ Air	 650
Jennings, Carolyn	 Climb to the Top of the Highest Mountain 	 818
Lasso, Orlando de	 Adoramus te 	 124
Lauridsen, Morten	 O magnum mysterium	 908
Leighton, Kenneth	 Solus ad Victimam 	 763
Lutkin, Peter K.	 The Lord Bless You	 924
Manz, Paul	 E’en So, Lord Jesus 	 832
Marshall, Jane	 He Comes to Us 	 841
Marshall, Jane	 My Eternal King	 889
Martin, Warren	 When I Survey the Wondrous Cross 	 946
Matthews, Thomas	 The Lord Is My Shepherd	 928
Mechem, Kirke	 Blow Ye the Trumpet 	 802
Mendelssohn, Felix	 He, Watching Over Israel (Elijah) 	 539
Mendelssohn, Felix	 How Lovely are the Messengers (St. Paul) 	 545
Miller, Mark A.	 Draw the Circle Wide	 1072
Monteverdi, Claudio	 Crucifixus 	 290
Mozart, Wolfgang Amadeus	 Ave verum Corpus	 415
Mozart, Wolfgang Amadeus	 Gloria (Mass in c minor) 	 434
Mozart, Wolfgang Amadeus	 Laudate Dominum	 461
Mozart, Wolfgang Amadeus	 Laudate pueri	 467
Mueller, Carl F.	 Create in Me a Clean Heart 	 823
Pachelbel, Johann	 Gott ist unsre Zuversicht/God Is Our Refuge	 334
Palestrina, Giovanni Pierluigi da	 Adoramus te 	 119
Palestrina, Giovanni Pierluigi da	 Sicut cervus 	 223
Parker, Alice	 Hark, I Hear the Harps Eternal	 1037
Parry, C. Hubert H.	 I was Glad when They Said unto Me	 555
Pfautsch, Lloyd	 I’ll Praise My Maker 	 863
Pitoni, Giuseppe Ottavio	 Adoramus te, Christe 	 277
Pitoni, Giuseppe Ottavio	 Cantate Domino 	 286
Poston, Elizabeth	 Jesus Christ, the Apple Tree 	 702
Poulenc, Francis	 O magnum mysterium	 972
Powell, Rosephanye	 The Word was God 	 936
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Praetorius, Michael	 Es ist ein Ros entsprungen	 161
Praetorius, Michael	 Psallite	 218
Proulx, Richard	 He Is the Way 	 846
Purcell, Henry	 An Evening Prayer	 282
Purcell, Henry	 Thou Knowest, Lord	 377
Rachmaninoff, Sergei	 Bogoroditse Devo 	 513
Rachmaninoff, Sergei	 Glory Be to God on High	 530
Rutter, John	 For the Beauty	 673
Rutter, John	 Gloria	 679
Schein, Johann Hermann	 Die mit Traenen säen 	 302
Schein, Johann Hermann	 Vom Himmel hoch/From Heaven Above 	 385
Schubert, Franz	 Holy Is the Lord (Deutsche Messe) 	 456
Schütz, Heinrich	 Ehre sei dir 	 306
Shaw, Martin	 With a Voice of Singing 	 776
Sleeth, Natalie	 Hymn of Promise 	 857
Sleeth, Natalie	 Joy in the Morning	 869
Stainer, John	 God So Loved the World	 534
Stanford, Charles Villiers	 Beati quorum via	 510
Sweelinck, Jan Pieterszoon	 Laudate Dominum 	 366
Tallis, Thomas	 Comme, Holy Ghost, eternall God (Tallis’s Ordinal)	 157
Tallis, Thomas	 If Ye Love Me 	 186
Tallis, Thomas	 O nata lux	 207
Thompson, Randall	 Alleluia 	 796
Thompson, Randall	 The Last Words of David 	 920
Thompson, Randall	 Ye Shall Have a Song 	 952
Titcomb, Everett	 O Love How Deep	 905
Tschesnokoff, Pavel	 Salvation Is Created 	 982
Tye, Christopher	 O Holy Spirit 	 197
Viadana, Lodovico	 Exultate justi	 166
Victoria, Tomás Luis da	 O magnum mysterium 	 201
Victoria, Tomás Luis da 	 O quam gloriosum 	 213
Vivaldi, Antonio	 Gloria in excelsis Deo	 328
Walton, William	 A Litany 	 637
Walton, William	 Jubilate Deo 	 707
Weelkes, Thomas	 Hosanna to the Son of David	 182
Weir, Judith	 Love Bade Me Welcome 	 738
Wesley, Samuel Sebastian	 Lead Me, Lord 	 560
Wesley, Samuel Sebastian	 Thou Wilt Keep Him	 600
Wesley, Samuel Sebastian	 Wash Me Throughly	 607
Willan, Healey	 Hodie Christus natus est	 689
Willan, Healey	 I Looked, and Behold 	 695
Williams, Ralph Vaughan	 For All the Saints	 667
Williams, Ralph Vaughan	 O Taste and See	 751
Williams, Ralph Vaughan	 Old Hundredth 	 755
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Williams, Ralph Vaughan	 The Call 	 768
Young, Gordon	 Now Sing We Joyfully 	 895
Young, Robert H.	 There Is No Rose 	 942
Zingarelli, Niccolò Antonio	 Go Not Far from Me	 441
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